
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri Samir Mistry

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

November 19, 2025
[SR]
Item No.9

[SR]

Item No.9

Heard Mr.KMB Jayapal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Ms. Babita Das, learned counsel appears for the respondents. As such, formal notices are dispensed with.

The respondents are allowed two weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List this matter before the next sitting of the Circuit Bench in the month of January, 2026.

The notice dated 3rd September, 2025 in connection with TD's/RD/RC No.97/2024 issued by the Tehsildar, Diglipur shall remain stayed till the next returnable date.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)