

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri Samir Mistry

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Ors.

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

January 05, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.9

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she had filed the affidavit-in-opposition today in the Court and the copy of the same has been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the same be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks ten days time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 15.01.2026 with copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 15.01.2026.

The interim order dated 19.11.2025 is extended till 15.01.2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)