

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri. Samir Mistry

Andaman And Nicobar Administration And Ors

Mr. C.Mano ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

February 16, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.72

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that the affidavit-in-opposition has already been filed and copy has also been served upon the petitioner and copy of the same is also lying with the record.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within one week and serve the same in advance to the other side positively.

List this matter on 23.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta)