

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri Samir Mistry

Vs

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration & Ors.

Mr. C.Mano ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B.Jayapal)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.25

Since service has not been effected upon the private
respondent. Let this matter appear on 23.04.2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)