

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri. Samir Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. Vivek Xalxo
(on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal)

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the Administration

April 23, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.26

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to serve the added respondents.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioner shall file an affidavit-of-service before the next Circuit Bench.

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks extension of the interim order dated 11.03.2026 which is due to expire on 25.04.2025.

Let the interim order be extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Smita Das De, J.)