

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri Samir Mistry

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

June 30, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.124

Mr. Jayapal, Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that service on the added respondent is complete. He submits that he shall be in a position to file affidavit-of-service to that effect by tomorrow.

In such view of the matter, list this matter under the heading "To be mentioned" tomorrow (01.07.2026).

The interim order passed earlier shall stand extended for a week from date or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)