

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/495/2025

Shri. Samir Mistry

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Babita Das ... for the respondents

July 29, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos. 65

1. It is submitted by Mr. Jayapal that the affidavit-in-opposition supplied to him by the respondents is illegible in certain place. He therefore seeks extension of time to file reply.
2. The time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended for a period of two weeks from date.
3. The interim order already passed is extended until 7th September, 2026.
4. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)